
Task Name Start Finish

PROJECT PERIOD Tue 3/1/16 Wed 2/1/17

Project Awarded Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/1/16

Project Kick-Off Tue 3/1/16 Tue 3/22/16

Review relevant background information Tue 3/1/16 Mon 3/21/16

Project Kick-Off Meeting Tue 3/22/16 Tue 3/22/16

DELIVERABLE 1: Memo summarizing meeting, 
Finalized Scope

Existing Conditions Maps Mon 3/21/16 Fri 4/15/16

Inventory exisiting conditions (supply) Mon 3/21/16 Fri 3/25/16

Create Maps Mon 3/28/16 Fri 4/15/16

DELIVERABLE 2: Maps for each study area

Opportunities and Constraints Mon 3/21/16 Fri 4/15/16

Site visit(s) to gain understanding of areas Mon 3/21/16 Fri 3/25/16

Nye Beach Stakeholder Meeting (Approximate) Tue 3/29/16 Tue 3/29/16

Bay Front Stakeholder Meeting (Approximate) Wed 3/30/16 Wed 3/30/16

City Center Stakeholder Meeting (Approximate) Thu 3/31/16 Thu 3/31/16

DELIVERABLE 3: Memo summarizing 
stakeholder outcomes

Parking Demand Analysis Mon 3/21/16 Mon 1/9/17

Off-Peak Season: Data Collection Mon 3/28/16 Fri 4/22/16

Off-Peak Season: Data Analysis Mon 4/25/16 Thu 7/21/16

Peak Season: Data Collection Mon 7/18/16 Fri 8/12/16

Peak Season: Data Analysis Mon 8/15/16 Mon 1/9/17

DELIVERABLE 4: Updates as necessary - 
Graphical memo summarizing analysis

Capital Needs Assessment Mon 6/6/16 Mon 1/9/17

Meeting with City staff: identify needed 
maintenance, upgrades, new facilities, ect.

Mon 6/6/16 Mon 6/6/16

Develop potential projects list Tue 6/7/16 Mon 8/8/16

Stakeholder Meeting: Prioritize project list Mon 8/8/16 Mon 8/8/16

Prioritize Projects Tue 8/9/16 Mon 1/9/17

DELIVERABLE 5: Document capital needs 
assessment (schematics, cost estimates, 
memo)Financial Strategies Mon 8/1/16 Mon 1/9/17

Identify potential funding tools Mon 8/1/16 Mon 1/9/17

Gap Analysis Mon 9/5/16 Mon 1/9/17

DELIVERABLE 6: Memo summarizing findings

Final Report Mon 4/18/16 Wed 2/1/17

Incorporate DELIVERABLE 1-6 into Final 
Report with final recommendations

Mon 4/18/16 Mon 1/9/17

Present Findings to Stakeholders Wed 1/4/17 Wed 1/4/17

Provide Draft Report to City of Newport Mon 1/9/17 Fri 1/20/17

Finalize Report from City of Newport feedback Mon 1/23/17 Wed 2/1/17

Presentation of Final Report

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

Qtr 2, 2016 Qtr 3, 2016 Qtr 4, 2016 Qtr 1, 2017
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